

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29368-  
29369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in CO No. 45/2009  
& AS No. 312/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EGAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/03/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing  
today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await service in respect of all the 11 respondents.  
It is submitted by learned counsel for the petitioner  
that sole petitioner has died. File application for substitution  
of lrs., if any, within four weeks.  
List again on 21st April, 2010.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar