

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29368-29369/2009

EGAPPAN Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 are present.

The ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 seeks six weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him. The office report is that the vakalatname filed by the ld. Counsel for the respondent Nos. 1 to 4 is defective. He is directed to rectify the defects noticed in the vakalatnama within a period of one week.

Service is complete as against respondent nos. 5 to 11 but nobody has entered appearance on their behalf. They may also file the counter affidavit within the same period in case they want to do so.

List again on 14.3.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)

Registrar

hj