

ITEM NO.45

Court No.11

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29368-29369/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2009 in AS No.312/1997,
CO No.45/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

EGAPPAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MEENA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/01/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. V. Mohana, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Sahu, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Ayyam Perumal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The application for correcting the name of respondent
nos. 1 and 2 is allowed.
The correction be made within one week.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master